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form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are 
herewith returned. 

1505. 

Respect£ ully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS- PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE, BY 
TEX GRANTORS, LANDS, U~-'10~ TOWNSHIP, PIKE 
COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. \VATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several 
property owners in Union Township, Pike County, Ohio, conveying to 
the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land 
in said township and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
3307 
3308 
3309 
3310 
3311 
3312 
3313 
3315 
3316 
3317 

Name 
W. A. and Bertha Wooddell 
John and Daisy M. Bennett 
Chester and Pauline Robinson 
Caroline 'vV ells 
R Emma Slavens 
Joseph B. and Laura Gee 
Albert and Gladys Rockwell 
Frank and Callie Galford 
Ruhuna and James Galford 
Elsie and William Shy 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. 

1Jpon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have 
been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner 
provided by law and am accordingly _approving the same as to legality arrl 
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form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are 
herewith returned. 

1506. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorne.y General. 

EASEMENTS- PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE, BY 
FIFTY-TWO GRANTORS, LANDS, CONCORD, UNION AND 
SCIOTO TOWNSHIPS, ROSS COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. VI/ ATERS, Commissioner, Dilvisio1t of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several 
property owners in Concord, Union and Scioto Townships, Ross County, 
Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, cer
tain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 

Number 
3227 
3228 
3229 
3230 

3231 
3232 
3233 

3235 
3236 
3237 
3238 
3239 
3240 
3241 
3242 
3243 
3244 

Na:me 
J. B. Mallow, Nannie Mallow 
Leonard Robinson, Irene Robinson 
Nick Ryle 
Grover Henneberger, Belle Henne
berger 
Charles B. Wood, Rose A. Wood 
John A. Sanaford, Ella Sanaford 
C. P. Mcilvian, Mary Keirn Mc
Ilvian 
Charles Sturgeon 
Charles Junk 
Commie Lee, Vinie Lee 
D. J. Roseboon, Maude Roseboon 
Elmer McCoy, Nanie McCoy 
George H. Smith, Clara B. Smith 
Earl Stuckey 
Albert W. Junk 
L. N. Shaw 
Clark McCalla, Lillian McCalla 


