form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT, Attorney General.

1505.

EASEMENTS — PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE, BY TEN GRANTORS, LANDS, UNION TOWNSHIP, PIKE COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939.

HON. DON G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several property owners in Union Township, Pike County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said township and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
3307	W. A. and Bertha Wooddell
3308	John and Daisy M. Bennett
3309	Chester and Pauline Robinson
3310	Caroline Wells
3311	R. Emma Slavens
3312	Joseph B. and Laura Gee
3313	Albert and Gladys Rockwell
3315	Frank and Callie Galford
3316	Ruhuna and James Galford
3317	Elsie and William Shy

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and

OPINIONS

form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully, THOMAS J. HERBERT, Attorney General.

1506.

EASEMENTS — PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, TO STATE, BY FIFTY-TWO GRANTORS, LANDS, CONCORD, UNION AND SCIOTO TOWNSHIPS, ROSS COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, December 5, 1939.

HON. DON G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by several property owners in Concord, Union and Scioto Townships, Ross County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
3227	J. B. Mallow, Nannie Mallow
3228	Leonard Robinson, Irene Robinson
3229	Nick Ryle
3230	Grover Henneberger, Belle Henne-
	berger
3231	Charles B. Wood, Rose A. Wood
3232	John A. Sanaford, Ella Sanaford
3233	C. P. McIlvian, Mary Keim Mc-
	Ilvian
3235	Charles Sturgeon
3236	Charles Junk
3237	Commie Lee, Vinie Lee
3238	D. J. Roseboon, Maude Roseboon
3239	Elmer McCoy, Nanie McCoy
3240	George H. Smith, Clara B. Smith
3241	Earl Stuckey
3242	Albert W. Junk
3243	L. N. Shaw
3244	Clark McCalla, Lillian McCalla

2224